Boston Ward 1 ONLY

Gender

Total

Male

Female

LIKELY

TO VOTE
------------- GENDER
VERY WHAT FE-

TOTAL LIKELY LIKELY MALE MALE

300
100

144
48

156
52

300
100

144
48

156

- 144
100

- 144
100

156
100

156
100

18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75

53
100

27
51

26

43
100

20
47

23

54
100

26
48

28

56
100

30
54

26

45
100

19
42

26

OVER
75

27

100

12
44

15

VOTE FOR MAYOR

CON-

UNDE-

NOLLY WALSH CIDED

123
100

70
57

53

147
100

56
38

91
62

19
100

10
53

9
47

11
100

8
73

3
27

VOTE FOR CASINO

140
100

74
53

66
47

100

49
39

77
61

14
67
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Boston Ward 1 ONLY

S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming city election for Mayor and City Council?

LIKELY
TO VOTE
------------- GENDER AGE VOTE FOR MAYOR VOTE FOR CASINO
SOME  — - = mm oo s S e e e e —
VERY WHAT FE- OVER CON- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL LIKELY LIKELY MALE MALE 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 NOLLY WALSH CIDED RF YES NO CIDED RF

Total 300 300 - 144 156 53 43 54 56 45 27 123 147 19 11 140 126 21 13
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 300 300 - 144 156 53 43 54 56 45 27 123 147 19 11 140 126 21 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Boston Ward 1 ONLY

S3. Can you tell me in what month the FINAL CITY election will be held?

LIKELY
TO VOTE
------------- GENDER AGE VOTE FOR MAYOR VOTE FOR CASINO
SOME  — - = mm oo s S e e e e ——
VERY WHAT FE- OVER CON- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL LIKELY LIKELY MALE MALE 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 NOLLY WALSH CIDED RF YES NO CIDED RF

Total 300 300 - 144 156 53 43 54 56 45 27 123 147 19 11 140 126 21 13
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
November 300 300 - 144 156 53 43 54 56 45 27 123 147 19 11 140 126 21 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Boston Ward 1 ONLY

Ql. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

Refused

43
14

54
18

56
19

45
15

LIKELY
TO VOTE
------------- GENDER
VERY WHAT FE-

TOTAL LIKELY LIKELY MALE MALE

300 - 144 156

100 100 100

10 - 5 5

3 3 3

43 - 22 21

14 15 13

43 - 20 23

14 14 15

54 - 26 28

18 18 18

56 - 30 26

19 21 17

45 - 19 26

15 13 17

27 - 12 15

9 8 10

22 - 10 12

7 7 8

18-35 36-45
53 43
100 100
10 -

19
43 -

81
- 43
100

AGE
46-55 56-65
54 56
100 100
54 -

100

- 56
100

45
100

OVER
75

27
100

VOTE FOR MAYOR

CON-

UNDE-

NOLLY WALSH CIDED

123
100

5
4

19
15

21
17

18
15

19
15

17
14

10
8

14
11

147
100

5
3

21
14

19
13

32
22

25
17

19
100

VOTE FOR CASINO

21

19

14

19
14

26
19

30

14
10

21

21

17

30
24

18
14
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Boston Ward 1 ONLY

Q2. There are 2 candidates for Mayor listed on your ballot - John Connolly and Martin Walsh. At this point for whom will you vote
or toward whom do you lean at this time - Connolly or Walsh?

LIKELY
TO VOTE
------------- GENDER AGE VOTE FOR MAYOR VOTE FOR CASINO
SOME —mmmm e mmmm e
VERY  WHAT FE- OVER CON- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL LIKELY LIKELY MALE MALE 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 NOLLY WALSH CIDED RF YES NO CIDED RF

Total 300 300 - 144 156 53 43 54 56 45 27 123 147 19 11 140 126 21 13
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

John Connolly 123 123 - 70 53 24 21 18 19 17 10 123 - - - 53 58 8 4
41 41 49 34 45 49 33 34 38 37 100 38 46 38 31

Martin Walsh 147 147 - 56 91 26 19 32 25 28 10 - 147 - - 81 54 8 4
49 49 39 58 49 44 59 45 62 37 100 58 43 38 31

Undecided 19 19 - 10 9 2 3 3 7 - 4 - - 19 - 4 9 5 1
6 6 7 6 4 7 6 13 15 100 3 7 24 8

Refused 11 11 - 8 3 1 - 1 5 - 3 - - - 11 2 5 - 4

4 4 6 2 2 2 9 11 100 1 4 31
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Q3. On the issue of locating a casino at the Suffolk Downs location, how do you plan to vote - yes or no?

LIKELY
TO VOTE
------------- GENDER AGE VOTE FOR MAYOR VOTE FOR CASINO
SOME  — - = mm oo s S e e e e —
VERY WHAT FE- OVER CON- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL LIKELY LIKELY MALE MALE 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 NOLLY WALSH CIDED RF YES NO CIDED RF

Total 300 300 - 144 156 53 43 54 56 45 27 123 147 19 11 140 126 21 13
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 140 140 - 74 66 25 19 19 26 30 14 53 81 4 2 140 - - -
47 47 51 42 47 44 35 46 67 52 43 55 21 18 100

No 126 126 - 49 77 26 21 30 18 15 10 58 54 9 5 - 126 - -
42 42 34 49 49 49 56 32 33 37 47 37 47 45 100

Undecided 21 21 - 14 7 1 2 4 8 - 3 8 8 5 - - - 21 -

7 7 10 4 2 5 7 14 11 7 5 26 100
Refused 13 13 - 7 6 1 1 1 4 - - 4 4 1 4 - - - 13

4 4 5 4 2 2 2 7 3 3 5 36 100



